
Resolution No. lYY2-1~

m::;-;:)OLUTIONAUTHORIZING BUDGET ,z,,,,~..v,,ENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL F~.-E FUND FOR
THE FISCAL YEAP. ENDING JUNE 30, 1992.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1991-92
General Purpose Fund,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 20th day of April, 1992,
that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby amended as fol lows:

141
Approved Budget Amended

Account # Account Budget Amendment Budget
Estimated Revenue

43570 Receipt from 70,000.00 $15,000.00 $85,000.00
Individual Schools
Total 15,000.00

-
E~JlIIIIQt.~~pf:ndUJ.!Dti2

72100 104 Principals 387,000.00 2,500.00 389,500.00
72100 105 Supervisor/Director 34,080.00 12,800.00 46,880.00
73100 105 Attendance Supervisor 30,985.00 <3,075.00> 27,910.00
73500 142 Mechanic 31,435.00 <1,925.00> 29,510.00
73500 146 Bus Drivers 179,000.00 <4,000.00> 175,000.00
73700161 Secretary 14,012.00 600.00 14,612.00
73700 189 Other Salaries 61,511.00 <2,200.00> 59,311.00
75200 201 Social Security 692,637.00 <4,700.00> 687,937.00
72300 104 Principals 28,160.00 650.00 28,810.00
72300 162 Clerical Personnel 13,936.00 <1,050.00> 12,886.00
72300 166 Custodial Personnel 10,000,00 < 500.00> 9,500.00
72300 189 Other Salaries 19,600.00 600.00 20,200.00
72300 195 Sub Teachers 4,500.00 300.00 4,800.00
72100 117 Career Ladder 315,000.00 20,000.00 335,000.00
72200 117 Career Ladder 30,000.00 5,000.00 '35,000.00
72300 117 Career Ladder 23,500.00 5,000.00 28,500.00
72100 127 Extended Contracts 277,000.00 <35,000.00> 242,000.00
72200 127 Extended Contracts 20,000.00 < 5,000.00> 15,000.00
72300 127 Extended Contracts 4,600.00 10,000.00 14,600.00
72100 189 Other Salaries 40,000.00 15,000.00 55,000.00

15,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this
resolution are hereby repented.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This'resolution shall be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMM I SS ION, THI S RESOLUT ION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF ~E WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

,-' /' J //JJC C~ C~
~-;;;:::;:> 70.<-("::' "'( -=

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:
-)_'l/' .~.Lt.~'-~ 6t.:~~--'

Chairman, Budget Committee
Motion made by Commissioner Jerry Carpenter
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner V. J.Shanklin
Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion ~c~,a~r~r~J~·e~.d~ _

that the foregoing amendment

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

//
~ '-l

Faye' County Executive

i I f(


